Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dietmar E. Bernhard Lilie (10/10/2003) and Ingwald Vollrath (10/10/2003)	Name Empresa Brasileira De Compressores S.A Embraco Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X	Street Address: No Rua Rui Barbosa, 1020
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Joinville - \$C
Corrected Assignment: Please correct the name of the conveying party: Recorded 10/23/03 @ Reel/Frame: 016450/0369.	Country: Brazil Zip: 89219-901_
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ie execution date of the new application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/474,272	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph R. Robinson DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04306/0200068-US0	Einclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1.0. Box 3207	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
0	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	O4-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marie Collazo - 44,085	Mirella
Name of Person Signing	Signature September 12, 2005 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 016807 FRAME: 0772

Docket No. 04306/0200068-US0

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

- I, Dietmar Erich Bernhard Lilie, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Orestes Guimaraes, 904, 89204-060, Joinville SC, BRAZIL; and
- I, Ingwald Vollrath, a citizen of Brazil, residing at Rua Olavo Bilac, s/n, 89239-100, Joinville SC, Brazil;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

EMPRESA BRASILEIRA DE COMPRESSORES S.A.- EMBRACO

a corporation organized under the laws of Brazil, located at Rua Rui Barbosa, 1020, 89219-901, Joinville - SC, Brazil, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

LINEAR ELECTRIC MOTOR International Application No. PCT/BR02/00047 Filed April 3, 2002

invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in a patent application executed on for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being my entire ownership interest in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,

{M:\4306\0200068-us0\00060602.DOC *43060200068-US0 * }

PATENT REEL: 016807 FRAME: 0773 continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dietmar Erich Bernhard Lilie

Ingwald Vollrath

DATED: Oct. 10.05

DATED: Oct. 10.03

{M:\4306\0200068-us0\00060602,DOC *43060200068-us0*

PATENT REEL: 016807 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 09/15/2005